

For Immediate Release

Contacts: Scott Lloyd, CCIM, RPA Lloyd Commercial Advisors, LLC scott@lloydca.com

Office: 407.704.6120 | Cell: 407.963.7558

Scott Lloyd of Lloyd Commercial Advisors Appointed to the City of Orlando's Board of Zoning Adjustment

Orlando, FL - October 1, 2017

<u>Scott Lloyd, CCIM, RPA</u>, Principal at <u>Lloyd Commercial Advisors, LLC</u> (LCA), has been appointed to the City of Orlando's Board of Zoning Adjustment (BZA). The appointment was made by Orlando Mayor Buddy Dyer and lasts for two years.

The BZA is an advisory board to City Council composed of nine volunteer members. The board reviews and recommends action to the City Council on the following items:

Zoning variances & appeals of:

- Modifications of Development Standards requests
- Any requirement, order, decision or determination made by the Appearance Review Officer
- Zoning Official Determinations

The recommendations and decisions of the board are subject to the review and approval of the City Council. The Board of Zoning Adjustment (BZA) generally meets on the fourth Tuesday of every month at 2 p.m. in the City Council Chambers on the second floor of City Hall.

-end-

About Lloyd Commercial Advisors:

Lloyd Commercial Advisors (LCA) has advised and represented some of Florida's most exciting and dynamic companies in every aspect of their major real estate decisions. As brokers, they have closed well over one thousand lease and sale transactions on behalf of tenants, owner-users, investors, and property owners in the acquisition or disposition of land, office, industrial, medical, retail and aviation properties. As property managers, they have managed millions of square feet, representing all classes of commercial real estate. Lloyd Commercial Advisors' Associates have been advising small and medium-sized organizations with regard to their commercial real estate needs since 2002. For more information, please call 407.963.7558 or visit http://www.lloydca.com.